GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY CHIEF SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS WING

No.A.33021/Dr.AGLC/2023/A2/ARW

Puducherry, dated 05/12/2023

CIRCULAR

- Sub: AR Wing –Training programme on Mediation and Arbitration in collaboration with the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras organized by Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College, Puducherry on 9th -10th December, 2023 – Rescheduled – Intimated – Reg.
- Ref.: 1.Circular of even no. dt. 23.11.2023 of AR Wing, Chief Secretariat, Puducherry.
 - Letter No.Dr.AGLI/Estt./A1/23-24, dated 04.12.2023 of Dr. Ambedkar Govt. Law College, Puducherry.

Kind attention is drawn to the circular 1st cited above and to inform that the training programme on "Mediation and Arbitration" scheduled on 9th – 10th December, 2023 in collaboration with the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras organized by Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College, Puducherry is <u>rescheduled on 22nd & 23rd December, 2023</u> at the **venue of Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College, Kalapet, Puducherry.**

2. The Heads of Departments are therefore requested to send the nominations **afresh** along with the Email ID and Mobile No. of the nominated Officer/Official to the Principal, Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College, Kalapet, Puducherry through both hardcopy and softcopy (email id: aglc@dhtepdy.edu.in) on or before 15.12.2023.

/By Order/

(N. UDAYAKUMAR) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (ARW)

To

All Heads of Departments, Government of Puducherry.

Copy to

- 1. The Under Secretary to Govt. (Law), Puducherry.
- 2. The Under Secretary to Govt. (Higher & Technical Education)- with a request to issue appropriate on duty orders
- 3. The Principal, Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College, Kalapet, Puducherry- With a request to furnish consolidated details of nominated Officers to Under Secretary to Govt. (Higher & Technical Education)